“The charge is used by the Resort to subsidize the destination sales and
marketing efforts required by the Resort to remain competitive with jurisdictions
that benefit from publically funded (Municipal Accommodation Tax) tourism
marketing associations such as London, Niagara, Muskoka, and many others.”

In Lambton County, both Sarnia and Point Edward have now implemented MAT.  Mr.
Perrin’s October 22, 2019 report to Council (Appended to Report CAO 09-2019)
identifies many of the other municipalities across Ontario that have now implemented
MAT as well.

Revenue Estimation

Actual revenue generated through MAT implementation will not be known until after the
first year of implementation.  Until that time, Tourism Sarnia-Lambton (TSL) had
provided an estimated revenue based on number of rooms and a 50% occupancy rate.
Staff have updated the chart provided by TSL to include two additional revenue
scenarios at 40% and 30% occupancy.  Although an estimate, these figures do provide
context to the general magnitude of revenue that can be generated.

Hotels/Motels Avg. Per Night Season Length Occ Rate - 100% Occ Rate - 50% Occ Rate - 40% Occ Rate - 30% MAT Occ Rate - 50% Occ Rate - 40% Occ Rate - 30%

260 Rooms $125 per night 365 days 11,862,500.00$ 5,931,250.00$ 4,745,000.00$ 3,558,750.00$ 4% 237,250.00$   189,800.00$   142,350.00$

AirBNB

235 Rentals $125 per night 180 days 5,287,500.00$   2,643,750.00$ 2,115,000.00$ 1,586,250.00$ 4% 105,750.00$   84,600.00$   63,450.00$

343,000.00$   274,400.00$   205,800.00$

LS 50% 171,500.00$   137,200.00$   102,900.00$

TSL 50% 171,500.00$   137,200.00$   102,900.00$

Uses for MAT Funds

MAT funds provide a key opportunity to support visitor-related services. These may
include supplementing existing operating costs such as additional lifeguards, and by-law
services. MAT funds could also support capital investment into infrastructure such as
trails, parks and beach.  Another opportunity would be to consider the development of a
fund to support new and existing events, with an emphasis for those taking place during
the shoulder seasons (April – June and September – November) to help encourage
year-round visitors.  By providing funds for events through MAT, existing programs such